506675168 05/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6721983

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BRAD ANTHONY DINARDO	04/16/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	: THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO	
Street Address:	1800 GRANT ST	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17326371

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (408)350-1887

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14082050060 Email: clifand@aol.com

Correspondent Name: CLIFTON LEON ANDERSON

Address Line 1: 251 LAVENDER LN

Address Line 4: PATTERSON, CALIFORNIA 95363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CQ2115
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLIFTON LEON ANDERSON
SIGNATURE: /Clifton Leon Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=CQ2115-210521-Assignment-bad#page1.tif

PATENT 506675168 REEL: 056309 FRAME: 0007

# ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which hereby acknowledged, I, **Brad Anthony Dinardo**, assign and transfer to:

The Regents of the University of Colorado, a body corporate, having a place of business at 1800 Grant St UNIT 800, Denver, CO 80203,

their successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent identified below:

	Title			
	QUANTUM TUNNELING MATTER-WAVE TRANSISTOR SYSTEM			
	Attorney Docket #	Serial #	Filing Date	
***************************************	CQ1820	16/687,193	2019-Nov-18	

and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignees, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said inventions in all countries.

Brad Anthony Dinardo 4-16-21
Execution Date

State of Colorado County of Boulder

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this April 16, 10 (date) by Brad Anthony Dinardo.

(Seal)

GENERAL NOTATY - Sizib of Nebrusks
JONI MARTTIN

My Coron. Exp. Loss 4, 2024

My Commission Expires: <u>Une 4</u>

PATENT REEL: 056309 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 05/21/2021